20

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ō					
FLAT AALAT BUUWAY	Before the Central Government	Before the Central Government			
EAST COAST RAILWAY	Eastern Region, Kolkata	Eastern Region, Kolkata	PUBLIC NOTICE In compliance with the circular no. DNBS	PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED CIN: L24131WB1948PLC095302	RSD FINANCE LIMITED
	In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of	In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of	(PD)/CC.NO.11/02. 01/99-2000 issued by the	Regd. Office: Birla Building, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700001	CIN- L17222WB1963PLC025749
INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATED	Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-	Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-	Reserve Bank of India on 15.11.1999 as amended	Phone: 033 3057 3700/3041 0900, Website: www.pilaniinvestment.com	Registered Office: 224 AJC Bose Road, 9th Floor, Room No - 902, Krishna Building, Kolkata -700 017
TELLER MACHINE (ATM) OVER	rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014,	rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014,	from time to time. Notice is hereby given that	Email : pilaniinvestment1@gmail.com	Website: www.rsdfinancelimited.com E-mail: rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com
	AND	AND	subject to compliance of such requisite formalities and fulfilment of such conditions, if any, required by	ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE DATED 23RD JULY, 2018 FOR	Tel: +91 7280009199/ 033 6900 0200
SAMBALPUR DIVISION	In the matter of Bhujadhari Properties Private	In the matter of Chitrakut Infrastructure Private	Reserve Bank of India or any other competent	71ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY	NOTICE OF THE 55TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING.
No.C/SBP/ATM/Tender/18	Limited, having its registered office at 6, Lyons Range, M-17, Kolkata -700001,	Limited having its registered office at 11A,S.N.Chatterjee Road Kolkata -700038,	authority and, the directorship and management of	Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation Limited ("the Company")	BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTINGINFORMATION
Date : 24.08.2018	Petitioner	Petitioner	M/S. SHREE MAHABIR MANAGEMENT	had issued Notice dated 23rd July, 2018 ("Notice of AGM") for	Notice is hereby given that the 55th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of
OPEN SEALED TENDERS ARE	Notice is hereby given to the General Public	Notice is hereby given to the General Public	SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED, an existing Non Banking Finance Company (herein referred to as	convening of the 71st Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the	the members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, September
INVITED FROM NATIONALIZED, SCHEDULED BANKS AND REPUTED	that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of	that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of	"the Company") of 9, Ram Sevak Mullick Lane,	Shareholders of the Company, scheduled to be held on Friday, 14th	26, 2018 at 12.30 P.M. at Gyan Manch situated at 11 Pretoria St, Elgin, Kolkata, West Bengal -700 071 to transact the businesses as set out
BANKS FOR INSTALLATION OF	the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation	the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation	Kolkata - 700001, was finally changed to 1. Mr.	September, 2018 at 3 P. M. at Birla Building, 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee	in the Notice of AGM dated August 14, 2018, which has been sent in
AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINES	of alteration of the Memorandum of Association	of alteration of the Memorandum of Association	Krishna Murari Goenka, 2. Smt. Manisha Goenka,	Road, Kolkata - 700001. The said Notice has already been dispatched	physical/ electronical form, as the case may be, to all the members,
(ATM) AT THE FOLLOWING STATIONS	of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting	of the Company in terms of the special resolution	both of Aliganj Road, Vill-Phasiapara, Po-	to all the Shareholders of the Company in due compliance with the	on August 30, 2018.
OVER SAMBALPUR DIVISION FOR A	held on 22nd February 2018 to enable the	passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 22nd January 2018 to enable the	Kashipur, U.S. Nagar-244713, both by occupation Business along with their associates from Mr.	provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules made	Notice is further given that pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the
PERIOD OF 5 YEARS.	company to change its Registered office from	company to change its Registered office from	Sukhendu Dutta, Mr. Lakshikanta Parui, Mrs.	thereunder.	Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10 of the Companies
SL. NO. 1. STATION NAME :	"State of West Bengal" to "State of Chhattisgarh".	"State of West Bengal" to "State of Chhattisgarh".	Tanuj Verma, Mr. Pramod Kumar Banthia and Mrs.	Subsequent to the issuance of the aforesaid Notice, there have been	(Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and
SAMBALPUR, RESERVE PRICE FOR	Any person whose interest is likely to be affected	Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office	Manju Banthia, all erstwhile directors of the	events (explained in this Addendum) due to which there would be	Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members
ONE YEAR (?) : 1,40,000/-, EARNEST MONEY(?) : 14,000/-	by the proposed change of the registered office	of the company may deliver either on the MCA-	Company and their associates. The Main purpose of the change is to consolidate and strengthen &	change in the Agenda Item No. 3 as contained in the said Notice of	and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from
SL. NO. 2. STATION NAME :	of the company may deliver either on the MCA- 21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor	21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor	broad base the present Non Banking Financial	AGM.	Wednesday, 19th September, 2018 to Wednesday, 26th September,
SAMBALPUR ROAD, RESERVE	complaint form or cause to be delivered or send	complaint form or cause to be delivered or send	activities of the Company.	Shareholders are aware that the Company is offering e-voting facility	2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting.
PRICE FOR ONE YEAR (C) : 60.000/-	by registered post of his/her objections	by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of	Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the acquisition may intimate to the Company,	to its Shareholders on all the resolutions pertaining to Agenda Item	In terms of the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration)
EARNEST MONEY((): 6,000/-	supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to	his/her interest and grounds of opposition to	the existing directors or the erstwhile directors at	Nos.1 to 3 proposed to be transacted at the AGM. However, to enable	Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI
SL. NO. 3, STATION NAME :	the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Nizam	the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Nizam	the above mentioned address and the Reserve	the Shareholders to exercise their voting rights through e-voting	(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015
SAMBALPUR CITY, RESERVE	Palace, II Mso Building, 3rd Floor,	Palace, II Mso Building, 3rd Floor, 234/4 A.J.C.Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 within	Bank of India, DNBS, 15, N. S. Road, 5th Floor,	facility or at the AGM on informed basis, the Company deems it	and the Secretarial Standards (SS-2) issued by the Institute of
PRICE FOR ONE YEAR (?) = 60,000/-,	234/4 A.J.C.Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of	Fourteen days from the date of publication of	Kolkata-700001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature	appropriate to bring latest factual position to the notice of all the	Company Secretaries of India, your Company is providing remote e-voting facility to its members for voting on the businesses as
EARNEST MONEY(7): 6,000/-	this notice with a copy of the applicant company	this notice with a copy of the applicant company	of interest and ground of objection.	Shareholders of the Company by this Addendum to the Notice of AGM. This Addendum to the Notice of AGM shall form an integral	specified in the Notice of the AGM and the business may be
SL. NO. 4, STATION NAME : RAIRAKHOL, RESERVE PRICE FOR	at its registered office at the address mentioned	at its registered office at the address mentioned above.	Issued by the Company, the existing directors or	part of the Notice dated 23rd July, 2018 circulated to the Shareholders	transacted through e-voting services provided by National Securities
ONE YEAR (?) : 60.000/ EARNEST	above For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of	the erstwhile directors above named.	of the Company. The Addendum to Notice of AGM along with	Depository Limited (NSDL). The details in this regard, are as follows:
MONEY(2): 6,000/-	M/s. Bhujadhari Properties Private Limited	M/s. Chitrakut Infrastructure Private Limited	Dated: 30.08.2018.	Explanatory Statement is available at the Company's website at	 The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, September 22, 2018 at 9:00 A.M.(IST) and ends on Tuesday, September 25,2018
SL. NO. 5. STATION NAME :	-/- (Jasbir Singh Aneja)	Sd/- (Lalit Shah)		www.pilaniinvestment.com and at the website of Central Depository	at 5:00P.M.(IST)
JHARSUGUDA ROAD, RESERVE	Place : Kolkata Director	Place : Kolkata Director		Services (India) Ltd. at www.evotingindia.com.	2. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 P.M. on September
PRICE FOR ONE YEAR (?) : 40,000/-,	Date:30.08.2018 (07730778)	Date:30.08.2018 (01767407)		WITHDRAWAL OF EXISTING AGENDA ITEM NO. 3 OF THE	25, 2018 3. The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by
EARNEST MONEY (?) : 4,000/-				NOTICE OF AGM PERTAINING TO RE-APPOINTMENT OF SHRI	electronic means or at AGM is Friday, September 21, 2018.
SL. NO. 6, STATION NAME :				KUMAR MANGALAM BIRLA (DIN: 00012813) AS DIRECTOR DUE	The notice of AGM is available on the website of the company at
HIRAKUD, RESERVE PRICE FOR				TO HIS RESIGNATION AND SUBSTITUTION BY A NEW AGENDA	www.rsdfinancelimited.com and on NSDL website at
ONE YEAR (?) : 60,000/-, EARNEST MONEY(?):6,000/-				ITEM NO. 3 FOR APPOINTMENT OF SMT. RAJASHREE BIRLA	www.evoting.nsdl.com 5. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become
SL. NO. 7. STATION NAME :		DELHI JAL BOARD		(DIN: 00022995) AS DIRECTOR LIABLE TO RETIRE BY ROTATION,	member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding
BARGARH ROAD, RESERVE PRICE	Tenho Sector	GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI	in a second s	WHO HAS BEEN APPOINTED BY THE BOARD AS DIRECTOR	shares as of the cutoff date i.e. September 21, 2018, may obtain
FOR ONE YEAR (?) : 1,00,000/-,	OFFICE	OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER	R (C)DR-II	TO FILL CASUAL VACANCY CAUSED BY RESIGNATION OF SHRI KUMAR MANGALAM BIRLA AND THEREFORE RETIRING	the login ID and password by sending a request at
EARNEST MONEY(?) : 10,000/-		II GATE STP PHASE-II, OPPOSITE D	1.14.10.25.00.14	BY ROTATION AT THE ENSUING GENERAL MEETING	evoting@nsdl.co.in or skcdilip@gmail.com, or rsdfinance.ltd @gmail.com or if already registered with NSDL, can use his/her
SL. NO. 8, STATION NAME :	SECF	ETARIAT IP ESTATE, NEW DELHI-1	10002	이 것은 것 같은 것은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것은 것은 것은 것 같은	existing user ID and password. The detailed procedure for obtaining
BARPALI, RESERVE PRICE FOR		E-mail- eecdr2@gmail.com		Shri Kumar Mangalam Birla (DIN: 00012813) resigned from the Directorship of the Company with effect from 7th August, 2018 due	user ID and password is also prescribed in the Notice of the
ONE YEAR (?) : 60,000/-, EARNEST		NIT NO. 04 (2018-2019)		to other pressing commitments at his end and therefore the Company	6. Members may also note that:
MONEY(?): 6,000/-		(Tender ID: 2018_DJB_157506_1)		has to modify Resolution No. 3 by withdrawal of proposal for re-	 Members may also note that: Once the vote on a resolution is casted by the member, they
SL. NO. 9. STATION NAME :	S. Name of Work	Amount Earnest Tend	er Date of release Last date/ time of receipt	appointment of the said Shri Kumar Mangalam Birla as Director. The	shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.
LOISINGA, RESERVE PRICE FOR ONE YEAR (7) : 40,000/ EARNEST	No.	put to Money Fee tender (in Rs.) (in R		Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Smt. Rajashree	ii. The facility for voting through Ballot Paper shall be made
MONEY(2): 4,000/-		101000 Maintin 7000	solution	Birla (DIN: 00022995) as Director liable to retire by rotation in the	available at the AGM to the members who have not casted their vote by remote e-voting.
SL. NO. 10, STATION NAME :	 363.68 MLD (80 MGD) Sewage Pumpin related associated/ allied appurtenant work 	ig Station and other DBO 1,19,000,00./- 1500	1/- 27.08.2018 26.09.2018 upto 03:00 PM	causal vacancy caused by the resignation of the said Shri Kumar	iii. The members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting
BALANGIR, RESERVE PRICE FOR	Operate basis at Maharani Bagh, New Dell	N Starget, Suns a Basis	54.50 F M	Mangalam Birla on 27th August, 2018 and therefore, in terms of	prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be
ONE YEAR (?) : 1,00,000/-, EARNEST	ISSUED BY PRO (WATER)		Sd/-	provisions of Section 161 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Articles	entitled to cast their vote again; and
MONEY(?): 10,000/-	Advt. No. J.S.V. 2018-19/331		EE (C)DR-II	of Association of the Company, she holds office only upto the date of the forthcoming Annual General Meeting scheduled to be held on	 A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as
SL. NO. 11, STATION NAME :				Friday, 14th September, 2018 and she being eligible, offers herself	on the cut- off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of
SAINTALA, RESERVE PRICE FOR				for re-appointment. Accordingly, the proposal for appointment of Smt.	remote e-voting as well as voting at the AGM through ballot
ONE YEAR (₹) : 40,000/-, EARNEST MONEY(₹):4,000/-				Rajashree Birla as Director liable to retire by rotation shall be placed	papers. 7 The Company has appointed Mr. Sital Presed Swain
SL. NO. 12, STATION NAME :				for consideration by the Members at the forthcoming Annual General	The Company has appointed Mr. Sital Prasad Swain, Practicing Company Secretary as the scrutinizer to scrutinize the
BADMAL, RESERVE PRICE FOR	·		POSSESSION	Meeting under Agenda Item No. 3, in the form of Ordinary Resolution.	e-voting process in fair and transparent manner.
ONE YEAR (7) . 40 000/ FARNEST		ountab national ba	NOTICE	Accordingly all the concerned Shareholders Stock Exchanges	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



1.2	roo	rC.
Vu	ree	

Ban	25	Board	Bureau
		Dounu	Duncau

Applications invited for the post of MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER IN CANARA BANK for a three-year term

Indian nationals with an exemplary track record invited to apply

- Eligibility Age: 45 to 57 years;
 - Minimum experience: 15 years in mainstream banking of which at least one year should be at the Board Level
- Selection The Banks Board Bureau will interact with Procedure shortlisted applicants and send its recommendation to the Government of India
- How to Application form can be downloaded from Apply http://www.banksboardbureau.org.in/WhatsNew/Index
- Last Date Duly filled in application form to be submitted to the Banks Board Bureau by September 21, 2018

NOTE: Further details including corrigendum, if any, will be published only on the Bureau's website. (Hindi version of this advertisement available in Navbharat Times, Jansatta and the Hindi edition of Business Standard)

	with the Board	5th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata-700012 Registered E-mail id:rajsinghania_ca@yahoo.co.in	
10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional, if different from those given at sl. no. 9.	Correspondence Address: Apex Insolvency Professionals LLP Central Plaza, 41 B. B. Ganguly Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata-700012 E-mail id: drmpl.cirp@gmail.com	
11	Last date for submission of claims.	12.09.2018 ##	
12	Class of Creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21 of the IBC, 2016, ascertained by the Interim Resolution Professional	Name of the Class (es) - NIL	
13	Names of Insolvency Professional identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	1. N.A. 2. N.A. 3. N.A.	
14	a) Relevant Forms b) Details of Authorised Representatives are available at:	Web Link: http://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.htm Physical Address: Apex Insolvency Professionals LLP Central Plaza, 41 B. B. Ganguly Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata-700012	
NC	LT, Kolkata Bench on 28th August 2018 but	esolution Professional has been passed by the the same has been communicated to the Interim	
NC Rebea No has del The pro the cre Ch Co In 1	LT, Kolkata Bench on 28th August 2018 but solution Professional on 29th August 2018 en considered as 14 days from 29th August tice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National s ordered the commencement of a corpor rjeeling Rolling Mills Private Limited vio livered on 29thAugust2018). e creditors of Darjeeling Rolling Mills Priv tof of their claims on or before12th Septemic address mentioned against item 10. e financial creditors shall submit their proc ditors, includingworkmen and employees, m electronic means. The submission of proof apter IV of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy B rporate Persons) Regulations, 2016("CIRP F order to get a copy of the form, you may	the same has been communicated to the Interim Accordingly, time for submission of claims has 2018. Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata rate insolvency resolution process against the de order dated 28thAugust2018 (copy of order ate Limited are hereby called upon to submit a ber 2018 to the interimresolution professional at of of claims by electronic means only. All other any submit the proof of claims by in person, by post of claims should be made in accordance with oard of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Regulations"). download the above mentioned forms from the	
NC Rebea Not has del The pro the cre or Chi Cou In te	LT, Kolkata Bench on 28th August 2018 but solution Professional on 29th August 2018 en considered as 14 days from 29th August tice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National s ordered the commencement of a corpor rjeeling Rolling Mills Private Limited vio livered on 29thAugust2018). e creditors of Darjeeling Rolling Mills Priv tof of their claims on or before12th Septemic address mentioned against item 10. e financial creditors shall submit their proc ditors, includingworkmen and employees, m electronic means. The submission of proof apter IV of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy B rporate Persons) Regulations, 2016("CIRP F order to get a copy of the form, you may	the same has been communicated to the Interim Accordingly, time for submission of claims has 2018. Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata rate insolvency resolution process against the de order dated 28thAugust2018 (copy of order ate Limited are hereby called upon to submit a ber 2018 to the interimresolution professional at of of claims by electronic means only. All other ay submit the proof of claims by in person, by post of claims should be made in accordance with oard of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Regulations"). download the above mentioned forms from the downloadform.html) and the CIRP Regulations.	

FINTECH SOLUTIONS

Fintech Solutions Award recognises technology that helps businesses enter new markets, scale up operations and empower consumers. Or simply, expands their universe of opportunities.

INVITING ENTRIES FOR THE EXPRESS I.T. AWARDS, 2018.

Please share your work at www.expressitawards.com

AWARD CATEGORIES

I.T. INNOVATION | MOBILITY SOLUTIONS | ANALYTICS SOLUTIONS CLOUD SOLUTIONS | DIGITAL SOLUTION OF THE YEAR | FINTECH SOLUTIONS SOFTWARE PRODUCT OF THE YEAR | E-GOVERNANCE SOLUTIONS START-UP OF THE YEAR | I.T. NEWSMAKER OF THE YEAR | I.T. LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT

Entries close on 10TH SEPTEMBER 2018

FOR MORE INFORMATION 0120-6651230 (Mon-Fri, 10 AM-5 PM) | expressitawards@expressindia.com









